
Chinhoyi University of Technology

Fee Structure for 2021 Academic year

Conventional Students/Block Release Students

School of Business Sciences
Fees Per student
Level Academic Fee Examination Fees ICT Levy Registration FeesSport Levy Fuel Levy SRC Levy Corporate IdBook Levy Lab Fees Development Levy Library Fees Life Skills Total

USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$ USD$
1.1 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00       15.00     15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       500.00       
1.2 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       470.00       
2.1 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       470.00       
2.2 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       470.00       
3.1 126.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       386.00       
3.2 126.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       386.00       
4.1 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       470.00       
4.2 210.00           50.00                  50.00      20.00      30.00        20.00         5.00      15.00   45.00                   20.00            5.00       470.00       

NB: Please note that students can pay the fees using ZWL at inter-bank rate

Medical Aid 

Other Options 
Bonvie Medical Aid  Contact 067  2128922   0733 017 830
Students on Industrial Attachments can join any of the above mentioned other options except Cut Health Fees 
Students are also  free to join any medical aid  of his/her choice 
Students under their Guardians Medical Aid  cover may Continue using their Guardians Medical Aid Cover

Contact  Details 
Direct Line 067 2129461 
Ms A Mugodza 067 2129461 Contact
Mrs K. Mafukidze 0267 21 29461
Invoice Requests Email chinhoyiuniversitydebtors@gmail.com stating registration Number & Pastel Account Number 

Proof of Payments
Send Proof payments to cutrtgs@gmail.com/ cutpostgrad@gmail.com
Or Contact Mr T Mukorera 067 2126024
               Mr L Mutape     067 2126024

Banking Details:

ZWL$ Account USD Account



Accoount Name : Chinhoyi University of Technology Accoount Name : Chinhoyi University of Technology

Bank Name: ZB BANK Bank Name: ZB BANK

Bank Branch Name: Chinhoyi Bank Branch Name: Chinhoyi

Account Number : 4565-386395-200 Account Number :  4565-386395-410

Physical address: 47 Magamba Way, Chinhoyi Swift Code: ZBCOZWHX

+263672123483 Physical address: 47 Magamba Way, Chinhoyi

+263672123483

ZWL$ Account USD Account

Accoount Name : Chinhoyi University of Technology Accoount Name : Chinhoyi University of Technology

Bank Name:CBZ BANK Bank Name:CBZ BANK

Bank Branch Name: Chinhoyi Bank Branch Name: Chinhoyi

Account Number :  09821460210054 Account Number :  09821460210084

Physical address: 9 Magamba Way, Chinhoyi Swift Code:COBZZWHA

Physical address: 9 Magamba Way, Chinhoyi


